
z 
;: 
a: 
0 
u 
~ 

~ 
u 
... 
_J 

RESOLUTION NO. 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN ~ c.Q.~,· .. -, S:~\.-v- ON THE 
lfe.\-\,.. DAY OF t°\'\.,:;; , 1983. 

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE ACTION TAKEN 
BY THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN 
AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY 
OF KETTERING FOR BUILDING INSPECTION 
SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, the City of Kettering and the City of Centerville 
are desirous of providing assistance to each other with respect 
to building inspection services; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 715.02 Ohio Revised Code, said 
parties entered into such an agreement on December 13, 1978; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend said agreement to 
allow City of Kettering to make a charge to the City of 
Centerville for all inspection services except electrical 
inspections; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the municipality of Centerville hereby 
resolves: 

Section 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville, 
Ohio, hereby ratifies the action taken by the City Manager to 
execute an Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto, 
incorporated herein and marked Exhibit 11A11

, said Agreement with 
the City of Kettering to provide assistance on a reciprocity 
basis with the City of Centerville with respect to building 
inspection services when requested and available and to provide 
for the payment of a charge by the City of Centerville for all 
such services except for electrical inspection. 

ATTEST: 

C erk o uncil ( \ 
City of Centerville,- ohio 

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centervill 
Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct 
copy of Resolution No. ,~-l~ passed by the Council of the City 
of Centerville, Ohio, on the '-,..,;.i.,, day of ft\--.,,- , 19a3. 

--"'~-'I-----

<. ~ p'"'rc·,,.. -1 --
• \ , ; - • 1 .. . 

v1iU1 ,. ,· . 

. / 
1 ... - ...... ... . : •• -.. ~- ~ ~r . ... : 
.Mt1nlcip1..i Ait ,rn~Y. 

... , . 



z 
~ 
a: 
0 
u 
I& 

~ 
u 

AGREEMENT 

This Agreement made and entered into by and between 
the CITY OF CENTERVItLE, OHIO, and the CITY OF KETTERING, OHIO, 
both being Ohio municipal corporations located in Montgomery 
County, Ohio. 

WITNESS ETH: ----------
WHEREAS, on December 13, 1978 the parties enter~d into 

an Agreement pursuant to Section 715.02 Ohio Revised Code which 
Agreement provided that each party would furnish manpower· and 
equipment from its Division of Building Inspection to the other 
party under the terms and conditions set forth in said Agreement; 
and 

. WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 6 of said Agreement, 
the Agreement can be amended and modified only in writing signed 
by the duly authorized representatives of the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend and modify its 
said Agreement as set forth herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above 
recitations and the benefits to them mutually accruing, the 
parties .agree to amend the Agreement of December 13, 1978 as 
follows: 

1. The parties agree that Paragraph 4 of the Agreement 
of December 13, 1978 shall be amended as follows: 

"No charge shall be made to the contracting 
parties entering into this Agreement for 
services rendered under the provisions of 
this Agreement; provided, however, that the 
City of Kettering may charge the City of 
Centerville and the City of Centerville agrees 
to pay the City of Kettering for all 
inspection services provided for hereunder 
except electrical inspection at the rate of 
$16 per hour." 

2. In all other respects, the parties hereby ratify 
and reinstitute all of the provisions of said Agreement of 
December 13, 1978. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Centerville, Montgomery; 
County, Ohio, and the City of Kettering, Montgomery County, Ohio, 
have accepted this Agreement, and have authorized its execution 
in accordance with ordinances or resolutions passed by the 
respective councils of the cities of Centerville, Ohio and 
Kettering, Ohio. 

Executed this---=-- day of---~--=--,.• 1983 in 
accordance with Section 715.02 Ohio Revised Code. 

WITNESS: CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

B : 
City Manager 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Municipal Attorney 



z 
~ 
a: 
0 
u 
Ill 

~ 
u 
... 
J 
<( 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Director of Law 
City of Kettering 

CITY OF KETTERING, OHIO 

B : 
City Manager 


